

(  
SLP(C)No. 8159 OF 2004  
ITEM No.21

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8159/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2004 in AN No.620/96  
Summons for Judgment No.3/1994 in Summary Suit No. 3432/1993  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

DEUTSCHE BANK A.G.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment )  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Virag Tulgapurkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Gandhi, Adv.  
Mr. P.Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv. for  
M/s. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the sole Respondent.  
Parties to take instructions whether instead of money lying deposited in Court, it can be give  
n to the Petitioner-Bank on their undertaking to repay the amount to the Respondent with inter  
est at such rate the Court directs in the event of the petitioners' failing in the suit.  
List after the summer vacation.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master