

'
SLP(C)No. 8159 OF 2004
ITEM No.57

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8159/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2004 in AN 620/96 in Summons for Judgment No.3 of 1994 in Summary Suit No.3432 of 1993 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEUTSCHE BANK A.G.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Dube, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Ms. Sonal Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master